506103121 06/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6149843

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
		Nam	ne			Execution Da	ite
WENDY IVES						06/11/2020	
ANDREW IVES				06/11/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	LUCKY	RED CH	ICKEN, INC.				
Street Address:	204 HIN	NES ROAI	D				
City:	NEWFI	ELD					
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK					
Postal Code:	14867						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type			Number				
		16899168					
Application Number:		16899168					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(908)879-	0079				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	ATA e sent to	(908)879- • the e-ma	0079 ail address first; if th				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • the e-ma I; if that is	0079 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it with				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> 90887900	0079 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it with				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar	0079 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it with 191				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar	0079 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it with 991 rio@earthlink.net J. GERMINARIO				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar THOMAS 154 ROU [−]	0079 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it with 991 rio@earthlink.net J. GERMINARIO	ll be sei			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar THOMAS 154 ROU ⁻ CHESTEF	0079 ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it with 91 rio@earthlink.net J. GERMINARIO TE 206	ll be sei			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar THOMAS 154 ROU ⁻ CHESTEF WA	0079 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it with 991 rio@earthlink.net J. GERMINARIO TE 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0793	11 be sei 30			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(908)879- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 90887900 tjgerminar THOMAS 154 ROU ⁻ CHESTEF WA THC	0079 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it will 91 rio@earthlink.net J. GERMINARIO TE 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0793	11 be sei 30			

Total Attachments: 2

source=lves_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=lves_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

THOMAS J. GERMINARIO, ESQ.

154 Route 206 Suite 4 Chester, New Jersey 07930

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name:	Wendy Ives
Address:	206 Hines Road
	Newfield, NY 14867

Name: Andrew Ives Address: 206 Hines Road Newfield, NY 14867

With respect to the invention entitled "Method of Producing Liquid Soap from Solid Soap Concentrate," for which a United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application has been filed on June 11, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:	Lucky Red Chicken, Inc.
Address:	204 Hines Road
	Newfield, NY 14867

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

ASSIGNOR further assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which have been or may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this Invention and any additional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this Invention; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable with respect to said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 052912 FRAME: 0509 (2) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to the Invention by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Thomas J. Germinario, Esq. of Chester, New Jersey, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date:_	06/11/2020	Signature of Wendy Ives:	/Wendy Ives/		
Date:	06/11/2020	Signature of Andrew Ives:	/Andrew Ives/		